To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not including appropriations by special 
warrant articles and other appropriations voted separately, the amounts set forth on the budget posted with the 
warrant or as amended by vote of the first session, for the purposes set forth therein, totaling Five Million, Six 
Hundred Twenty-five Thousand, Two Hundred and Seventy-eight Dollars ($5,625,278). Should this article be 
defeated, the Default Budget shall be Five Million, Four-hundred Eighty-seven Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty-two 
Dollars ($5,487,882) which is the same as last year with certain adjustments required by previous action of the Town 
of Rindge or by law; or the governing body may hold one special meeting, in accordance with RSA 40:13, X and XVI, 
to take up the issue of a revised operating budget only.

[...]

Consolidated Communications Bond approved in 2020 for the furnishing, constructing, and installing facilities and 
equipment to make available to every residential and business address in the Town of Rindge a “Fiber to the 
premises” network, and to raise and appropriate Sixty Thousand, Three-hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($60,375) in 
unused bond proceeds, for the installation of an HVAC/Ventilation system for the Town Office building. No amount 
of money needs to be raised by taxation. (3/5 vote required). (Recommended by the Selectmen 2 in favor 0 opposed) 
(Not recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee 3 in favor 4 opposed). 
   YES 576    NO 1045 

Article 12 Ambulance Service 
To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Thirty-eight Thousand, Five-hundred Dollars 
($38,500) for funding the additional cost of the ambulance service. If Article Ten (10) (Operating Budget) passes, 
this article will become null and void. If Article Ten (10) fails, and this Article is approved, the appropriations will be 
included in the following year’s Operating Budget and Default Budget.

[...]

(Recommended by the 
Selectmen 3 in favor, 0 opposed) (Recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee 6 in favor, 0 opposed). 
   YES 971    NO 663

Article 14 Fire Department Equipment CRF 
To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred, Forty-five Thousand Dollars 
($145,000) to be added to the Fire Department Equipment Capital Reserve Fund previously established. (Majority 
vote required). (Recommended by the Selectmen 2 in favor, 1 opposed) (Recommended by the Budget Advisory 
Committee 6 in favor, 1 opposed). 
   YES 779    NO 840 

Article 15 Revaluation CRF 
To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) to be 
added to the Revaluation Capital Reserve Fund previously established (to meet the Town’s constitutional and 
statutory requirement that revaluations of property assessments be done at least as often as every fifth year) for the 
Revaluation to be completed in 2025.

[...]

(Majority vote required). (Recommended by the Selectmen 3 in favor, 0 
opposed) (Recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee 7 in favor, 0 opposed). 
   YES 872    NO 736 

Article 16 Highway Department CRF 
To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Fifty-Thousand Dollars ($150,000) 
to be added to the Highway Department Equipment Fund previously established, and further to name the Board of 
Selectmen as agents to expend from said fund. (Majority vote required). (Recommended by the Selectmen 2 in favor, 
1 opposed) (Recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee 7 in favor, 0 opposed).

[...]

(Recommended by the Selectmen 3 in favor, 0 opposed) (Recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee 5 in 
favor, 2 opposed). 
   YES 861    NO 771 

Article 20 Recreation Facilities CRF 
To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) to be 
added to the Recreation Facilities Capital Reserve Fund previously established. (Majority vote required). 
(Recommended by the Selectmen 3 in favor, 0 opposed) (Recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee 7 in 
favor, 0 opposed). 
   YES 913    NO 704

[...]

(Recommended by the Selectmen 3 in favor, 0 opposed) (Recommended by the Budget Advisory 
Committee 6 in favor, 0 opposed). 
   YES 1001    NO 609 

Article 23 Tenth Police Officer 
To see if the Town shall vote to hire a tenth police officer to be employed no sooner than April 1, 2025, and to raise 
and appropriate the sum of Ninety-three Thousand, Five-hundred, Ninety-one Dollars ($93,591) for this full-time 
position. (Recommended by the Selectmen 2 in favor, 1 opposed) (Not recommended by the Budget Advisory 
Committee 1 in favor, 5 opposed). 
  YES 347    NO 1300 

Article 24 Town Camping Ordinance 
To see if the Town shall vote to adopt a Town Camping Ordinance pursuant to RSA 31:39 and its subsections to